

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT

In Kilkis today, on day, the undersigned party hereto,, residing in, street (ID No, VAT No) co-operating as a manufacturer (hereinafter called MANUFACTURER) with the company ALUMIL SA (hereinafter called ALUMIL), after receiving "promotional material", agrees and accepts the following:

1. THE MANUFACTURER hereby recognises that the trademarks, logos, patents and industrial designs of ALUMIL are property of the latter and have been duly registered at national and Community level. THE MANUFACTURER expressly agrees to use the trademarks, logos, patents and industrial designs of ALUMIL exclusively to implement the objectives agreed between the MANUFACTURER and ALUMIL. THE MANUFACTURER has no right to use or modify the trademarks, logos, patents and industrial designs in order to use them in any way to his benefit or to the benefit of third parties or for any purpose other than implementing those agreed between the MANUFACTURER and ALUMIL.

2. Violating any of the above terms and obligations on the MANUFACTURER'S part (that all without exception deem as essential) is considered to constitute an important reason for terminating any agreement concluded between ALUMIL and the MANUFACTURER, with the latter being the sole liable and ALUMIL withdrawing from the agreement concluded between them, while ALUMIL is entitled to claim any, but not limited thereto, damage for loss of earnings or damage to property, caused from the above



violation of the MANUFACTURER, committed by act or omission, any loss of profit, as well as compensation for non-material damage suffered by ALUMIL due to those acts or omissions of the MANUFACTURER, given the injury of brand reputation, loyalty and prestige of ALUMIL within the market, without excluding seeking any further criminal liability thereof, sanctioned by the law.

3. In case the MANUFACTURER or a third party employed thereby, consultant, partner, co-operator or otherwise servant or assistant for fulfilling, violates the conditions and obligations provided hereunder, then everyone shall be severally liable to satisfy any claims of ALUMIL.

In witness hereof this statement is drafted and signed by, as follows.

Kilkis,2017 (date) THE MANUFACTURER